# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert Hes	12/01/2007
Bart Conix	12/01/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Globus Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	2560 General Armistead Avenue	
City:	Audubon	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19403	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10583422

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)415-9144

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6104159000 Phone:

Email: bmalm@globusmedical.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Malm, Esquire

Address Line 1: 2560 General Armistead Avenue Audubon, PENNSYLVANIA 19403 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0218.094.0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian J. Malm/bs

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Hes\_Conix\_Assignment\_to\_Globus#page1.tif source=Hes\_Conix\_Assignment\_to\_Globus#page2.tif source=Hes\_Conix\_Assignment\_to\_Globus#page3.tif

500955022 REEL: 023194 FRAME: 0376

**PATENT** 

source=Hes\_Conix\_Assignment\_to\_Globus#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023194 FRAME: 0377

#### EXHIBIT B

#### FORM OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made this  $1^{1/4}$  day of Description 2007 by (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), Bart Conix, a resident of Belgium, to Globus Medical, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR has represented and hereby represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in attached Schedule 1 (hereinafter the "Patent Properties");

ASSIGNOR desires to transfer all right, title and interest in the Patent Properties to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties and in and to the inventions set forth and claimed therein and the right to claim priority to any or each of said Patent Properties in any later filed related counterpart patent applications, and ASSIGNOR agrees to do all acts and to sign, or have signed, all documents reasonably necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties in ASSIGNEE.

authorized officer on this 1st day of December 2007 before each of the undersigned witnesses (include printed name and signature).

By: Robert Hell

WITNESS:

WITNESS:

WITNESS:

Name: White Subvuptit

Address: Kleine wardeunen b Address: Amen 22

2980 2020 15 Ellium Bellium

Robert William Bellium

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this instrument is executed by ASSIGNOR's duly



# Schedule 1

International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2004/005280; European patent application no. 04806094.1; US Patent application no: 10/583422, and any reissues, divisions, continuations, continuing patent applications, request for continued examination patent applications, renewals, re-examination, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, any patents issuing from any of the foregoing, and any foreign counterpart of any of the foregoing.



# EXHIBIT B

# FORM OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made this 1st day of December 2007 by Robert Hes (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a resident of Belgium, to Globus Medical, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR has represented and hereby represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in attached Schedule 1 (hereinafter the "Patent Properties");

ASSIGNOR desires to transfer all right, title and interest in the Patent Properties to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties and in and to the inventions set forth and claimed therein and the right to claim priority to any or each of said Patent Properties in any later filed related counterpart patent applications, and ASSIGNOR agrees to do all acts and to sign, or have signed, all documents reasonably necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties in ASSIGNEE.

By: Band Conix		
WITNESS:	WITNESS:	
Name: MANUES TONES	Name: KRISTEL SCHOLLDERT	
Address: WEING WANDELLIEG 16	Address: WAVEN UPPN 27	
Munimed newsor color	2010 WILKUL	
	Walledown	

15759.1-380814 v1



PATENT REEL: 023194 FRAME: 0380

# Schedule 1

International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2004/005280; European patent application no. 04806094.1; US Patent application no: 10/583422, and any reissues, divisions, continuations, continuing patent applications, request for continued examination patent applications, renewals, re-examination, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, any patents issuing from any of the foregoing, and any foreign counterpart of any of the foregoing.

